PROPOSAL SCHEDULE					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	350	Ton	\$ 221.00	\$ 17,350.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	4,800	Ton	\$ 123.00	\$ 590,400.00
604.4331	Adjusting Sewer Manhole	16	Each	\$ 643.99	\$ 10,288.00
604.4332	Adjusting Sewer Chimney Box	1	Each	\$ 902.00	\$ 902.00
604.4551	Adjusting Water Valve Box	29	Each	\$ 607.00	\$ 17,603.00
604.4710	Adjusting Telephone Pullbox	1	Each	\$ 4,556.00	\$ <u>4,556.°°</u>
604.4720	Relocating Traffic Signal Pullbox	5	Each	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 24,650.00
604.5710	Grated Drop Inlet, Type 61614 (7.00 ft. to 7.99 ft.)	1	Each	\$ 21,224.00	\$ 21,224.00
604.6110	Adjusting Grated Drop Inlet with One Grate, Modified Type A-9P (0.00 ft. to 0.99 ft.)	1	Each	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 5,030.00
604.6120	Adjusting Grated Drop Inlet with Two Grates, Modified Type A-9P (0.00 ft. to 0.99 ft.)	2	Each	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00
609.2214	Gutter, Type 2 (61614)	1,580	Lin. Ft.	\$ 68.75	\$ 108,625.00
613.0110	Centerline and Reference Survey Monument	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 11,345.
614.0120	Adjusting Standard Street Survey Monument	3	Each	\$ 755.00	\$ 2,265.00
621.0200	Panel for Destination Sign	72	Sq. Ft.	\$ 66.92	\$ 4,752,00

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.1300	Breakaway Sign Post (W6x9) and Foundation for Destination Sign	4	Each	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 13,080.00
621.4130	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	76	Each	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,052.00
621.4131	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flexible Post	8	Each	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00
621.4141	Reflector Marker (RM-4) with Steel Post	4	Each	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00
621.4700	Object Marker, Type II	90	Each	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00
621.5200	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	12	Each	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.99
621.5201	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	45	Each	\$ 330.92	\$ <u>14,850.99</u>
621.5301	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Posts	9	Each	\$ <u>540.99</u>	\$ 4,860.00
621.5600	Street Name Sign on Regulatory and Warning Sign	8	Each	\$ 83.00	\$ 664.00
621.5700	Street Name Sign on Route Marker Assembly	2	Each	\$90.00	\$ 180.00
621.6101	Type A Route Marker Assembly	2	Each	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00
621.6201	Type B Route Marker Assembly	2	Each	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Posts	18	Each	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 23,400.
621.7601	Mile Post Marker (Bi-Directional) with Post	2	Each	\$ 210.99	\$_420.°°
				į	

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.2024	Pedestrian Push Button and Pedestal with Instruction Signs	3	Each	\$ <u>3,450. °°</u>	\$ <u>10,350.</u> °°
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 22,300.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,200.00
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 7,400.00
629.1015	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,850.00
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,950.99
629.1017	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 16,000.00
629.1018	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,120.00
629.1020	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	18	Lane	\$ 255.**	\$ 4,590.00
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	40	Each	\$ 215.00	\$ 8,600.30

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1050	Pavement Symbol (Shark's Teeth) (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2	Each	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,920.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,230.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,215.00
629.2080	Type H Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1090.00
645.0100	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$30,000.00
650.0701	Curb Ramp No. 1	1	Each	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
650.0702	Curb Ramp No. 2	1	Each	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00
650.0703	Curb Ramp No. 3	1	Each	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 9,675.00
650.0704	Curb Ramp No. 4	1	Each	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00
650.0705	Curb Ramp No. 5	1	Each	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00
650.0706	Curb Ramp No. 6	1	Each	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00
650.0707	Curb Ramp No. 7	1	Each	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 6,675.00
650.0708	Curb Ramp No. 8	1	Each	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00
650.0709	Curb Ramp No. 9	1	Each	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 5,315.00
564-01-04M	<u> </u>	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	<del></del>	L	<u></u>

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
651.0100	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	165	Cu. Yd.	\$ 267.	\$ 44,055.9
652.1000	Cold Planing	2,800	Sq. Yd.	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 84,369.9

SUM OF ALL ITEMS

\$ 1,320,000.

NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.

## PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 – Subcontracts.

The bidder's attention is directed to 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefore in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass.